

S/L 5
02.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Suwayan

**CPAN 1014 of 2025
In
WPA 18602 of 2018**

**Ratna Saha
Vs.
Mr. Santanu Kumar Sinha**

*Mr. Dwarika Nath Mukherjee
Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh*

...for the petitioner.

1. On perusal of the entire materials as placed before this Court and after hearing the learned Advocate for the petitioner, the petitioner is directed to cause service of notice along with copy of the instant contempt application upon the alleged contemnor by speed post and to file affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.
2. Let the matter be listed under the same heading on July 17, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)