

S/L 1
21.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

**CPAN 1014 of 2025
In
WPA 18602 of 2018**

**Ratna Saha
Vs.
Mr. Santanu Kumar Sinha**

*Mr. Dwarika Nath Mukherjee
Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh*

...for the petitioner.

1. The affidavit-of-service as filed today on behalf of the writ petitioner is taken on record.
2. None appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor despite service today.
3. For ends of justice, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order today.
4. Let the matter be listed on July 28, 2025 under the same heading for further consideration.
5. Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the writ petitioner is hereby requested to communicate the next date of hearing to the alleged contemnor either by Speed Post or by email by issuing a notice in writing annexing therewith a copy of the server copy of this order and to file receipted copy of such notice and/or print out of the mail on the adjourned date.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)