

S/L 5
29.07.2025
Court. No. 19
Sourav

**CPAN 1014 of 2025
In
WPA 18602 of 2018**

**Ratna Saha
Vs.
Mr. Santanu Kumar Sinha**

*Mr. Dwarika Nath Mukherjee
Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick
Mr. Sanjib Das*

...for the State.

1. The writ petitioner and the alleged contemnor are represented by their respective learned advocates.
2. On behalf of the writ petitioner, two receipts have been filed pursuant to the order dated 21.07.2025 as passed by this Court.
3. The receipts showing service upon the alleged contemnor are taken on record.
4. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor submits before this Court that challenging the judgment and order dated 22.01.2025 as passed by this Court in WPA 18602 of 2018, an appeal being MAT 713 of 2025 is filed and the same is pending for disposal. A server copy of the last order dated 15.07.2025 as passed in MAT 713 of 2025 is also filed and the same is taken on record.
5. On perusal of the entire materials as placed before this Court, it reveals that the Hon'ble Division Bench has been pleased to fix 29.07.2025 for hearing of the stay application as filed in the said appeal.

6. Such being the position, let the matter be listed on August 28, 2025 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)