

12.12.2025

DL-05

Ct. No. 236

Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN/1014/2025

in

WPA/18602/2018

Ratna Saha

-Vs.-

**Santanu Kumar Sinha, District Inspector of
Schools (SE), Barrackpore**

Mr. D. N. Mukherjee,

Mr. P. K. Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

1. As prayed for by the Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner, leave is granted to make necessary correction/insertion in the cause title of the instant contempt application since, according to Mr. Mukherjee, new incumbent has joined in the post of District Inspector of Schools (SE), Barrackpore, North 24-Parganas.

2. Necessary correction and/or insertion, if there be any, is to be done in the cause title of the instant contempt application positively in course of this day in Court.

3. The petitioner is directed to cause service of notice along with a copy of the instant contempt application together with a server copy of today's order to the added alleged contemnor no. 2 by speed

post and to file affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.

4. Let this matter be listed on January 16, 2026 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)