

30.01.2026
Ct. No. 236
Sl. No.3
skg

CPAN 1014 of 2025
In
WPA 18602 of 2018

Ratna Saha
Vs.
Santanu Kumar Sinha DI of School
S.E. Barrackpore & Anr.

Mr. Dwarika Nath Mukherjee,
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh,
...for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee,
...for the State

1. Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor on the basis of telephonic message submits that 10 days time may be given to the alleged contemnor to comply this order of this court. In absence of any opposition, Mr. Banerjee's prayer is allowed.
2. Let the matter be listed on February 20, 2026 under the same heading.
3. The alleged contemnor is directed to file compliance report after serving advance copy of the same to the learned advocate for the writ petitioner on the adjourned day.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)