

April 2, 2026
Sl. No.3
Court No.236
s.biswas

CPAN 1014 of 2025
In
WPA 18602 of 2018

Ratna Saha
vs.
Santanu Kumar Sinha, DI of Schools (SE),
Barrackpore and another

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee
... for the State

1. Mr. Swapan Banerjee, learned AGP appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor files Memo dated 19.03.2026 as issued by District Inspector of Schools (SE), Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas, which is taken on record.
2. It is submitted by Mr. Banerjee that from the said Memo dated 19.03.2024, it would reveal that the judgment dated 22.01.2025 as passed by this court in WPA 18602 of 2018 has been fully complied with.
3. Since none appears on behalf of the writ petitioner, I am not inclined to make any observation on the basis of Memo dated 19.03.2024. This court requests Mr. Banerjee to serve copy of the Memo dated

19.03.2026 to the learned counsel for the writ petitioner at the earliest, if not served in the meantime.

4. Let this matter be listed for further consideration in the week commencing from May 4, 2026 under the same heading.
5. This court further requests the learned advocate for the alleged contemnor to serve a server copy of this order to learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)